CIVIL WAR HISTORY

Contents for December 1983

VoLuME TWENTY-NINE

The Sauta Cave Confederate Niter Works
by Marion O. Smith

Slavery and Hard Times: Morality and Utility in
American Antislavery Reform
by Louis S. Gerteis

“To Be Truly Free”: Louis Sheridan and the
Colonization of Liberia
by Willard B. Gatewood, Jr.

Book Reviews

Index
prepared by Julia Jenkins Morton

Contents for Volume XXIX (1983)

NumBER Four

293

316

332

349

377

The cover illustration of Henry Clay is from John G.
Nicolay and John Hay, Abraham Lincoln: A History

(New York: Century, 1890), I, 240.



