## CIVIL WAR HISTORY

## Contents for December 1983

VOLUME TWENTY-NINE	NUMBER FOUR
The Sauta Cave Confederate Niter Works by Marion O. Smith	293
Slavery and Hard Times: Morality and Utility in American Antislavery Reform by Louis S. Gerteis	316
"To Be Truly Free": Louis Sheridan and the Colonization of Liberia by Willard B. Gatewood, Jr.	332
Book Reviews	349
Index prepared by Julia Jenkins Morton	363
Contents for Volume XXIX (1983)	377

The cover illustration of Henry Clay is from John G. Nicolay and John Hay, *Abraham Lincoln: A History* (New York: Century, 1890), I, 240.